
Division Memorandum 
No. \ tp<'( , s. 2014 

Memorandum To: 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Region_ X 
DIVISION OF MIS AM IS ORIENTAL 

Cagayan de Oro City 
Tel Nos.: (088) 856-4454 / (08822) 72-46-15 

Fax No.: (088) 856-4524 
I e-mail: decsmisor@norminetorg.ph 

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Administrative Officer V 
Medical Officer III 
PS District Supervisors 
Elementary Nurses 
Elem School Principa /School-in charge 

From: t ·. CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO, Ph. D. CESO V 
Schools Division Superintendent VV 

Subject: School Health and Stakeholders Alliance Summit on July 21,2014 at 
8:00a.m. to 12nn.at Baliwagan National High Schoo1, Balingasag, Misamis Or. 
for Eastern Municipalities and at 1:00- 5:OOpm at Sinai Elementary School, 

Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental for Western Municipalities 

The Department of Education (DepEd) Division of Misamis Oriental will be holding a 
School Health and Stakeholders Alliance Summit on July 21, 2014 at 8:00am to 12:00 noon at 
Baliwagan National High School, Balingasag, Misamis Oriental for Eastern municipalities and at 
1:00 - 5:00pm at Sinai Elem School, Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental for Western 
Municipalities. 

The main purpose of the Summit is to organize feeding programs as well as 
complementary activities in schools where the incidence of malnutrition is high. 

The participants are the: Schools Division Superintendent, Assistant Schools Division 
Superintendent, Administrative Officer V, Medical Officer III, PS District Supervisors, School 
Principals/ School in Charge, Elem Nurses, Municipal Mayors, Kagawad on Health, Barangay 
Captain and PTA officials. 

Morning/ afternoon snacks will be charged to Health and Nutrition Center funds subject 
to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations. 

For information and compliance. 



Enclosure No. l to Division Memorandum No. 168 s. 2014 

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS OF 2014 SCHOOL HEALTH 
AND STAKEHOLDERS ALLIANCE SUMMIT 

(Western Municipalities) 

District No. of No. of Kagawad No. of No. of No. of PTA 
Brgy. School on Health Mayors PSDS Nurses 

Captain Heads 
Opol 16 16 1 1 1 1 16 
Alubijid 16 18 1 1 1 1 18 
Laguindingan 11 11 1 1 1 1 11 
Gitagum 11 11 1 1 1 1 11 
Libertad 9 8 1 1 8 
Initao 17 17 1 1 1 1 17 
Naawan 10 12 1 1 1 1 12 
Manticao 17 17 1 1 1 1 17 
Lugait 7 7 1 1 1 1 7 
TOTAL 114 117 9 9 8 8 117 

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS OF 2014 SCHOOL HEALTH 
AND STAKEHOLDERS ALLIANCE SUMMIT 

(Eastern Municipalities) 

District No. of No. of Kagawad No. of No. of No. of PTA 
Brgy. School on Health Mayors PSDS Nurses 

Captain Heads 
Magsaysay 26 26 1 1 1 2 26 
Medina 19 21 1 1 1 1 19 
Talisayan 18 18 1 1 1 1 18 
Balingoan 9 9 1 1 1 1 9 
Kinoguitan 11 20 1 1 1 11 
Sugbongcogon 9 9 1 1 1 1 9 
Binuangan 8 8 1 1 8 
Salay 15 15 1 1 l 15 
Lagonglong 10 9 1 1 1 1 10 
Balingasag 24 32 1 1 1 2 24 
Jasaan 15 15 1 1 1 15 
Clave ria 24 36 1 1 1 2 24 
Villanueva 8 11 1 1 1 8 
Tagoloan 10 10 1 1 1 10 
TOTAL 206 239 14 14 8 16 206 

TOTAL 

52 
56 
37 

't 37 
27 
55 
38 
55 
25 

382 

TOTAL 

83 
63 
58 
31 
46 
31 
26 
48 
33 
85 
48 
89 
30 
33 
703 



Dear Ma'am/ Sir: 

Greetings! 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Region X 
DIVISION OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL 

Cagayan de Oro City 
Tel Nos.: (088) 856-4454 I (08822) 72-46-15 

Fax No.: (088) 856-4524 
I e-mai l: decsmisor@norminet.org.ph 

July 14, 2014 

Recognizing the urgent need to combat malnutrition of school children in municipalities/ 
barangays and their respective schools, the Department of Education Division of Misamis 
Oriental will be holding a School Health and Stakeholders Alliance Summit on July 21, 2014, 
Monday at 8:00a.m. to 12:00 n.n. at Baliwagan National High School, Balingasag, Misamis 
Oriental for Eastern Municipalities and at 1:OOpm to 5:00pm clt Sinai Elementary School 
Covered Court, Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental for Western Municipalities. 

One of the primary objectives of the Summit is to organize a feeding program and 
complementary activities in public schools where incidence of malnutrition is high. 

In this connection we are inviting you to this activity as we are partners in building a 
healthy nation through a healthy school community. 

We look forward to your favorable response to this invitation. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO, Ph. D. CESO V 
Schools Division Superintendent 

tr 


