

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Region X

DIVISION OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL

Cagayan de Oro City

Tel Nos.: (088) 856-4454 / (08822) 72-46-15 Fax No.: (088) 856-4524 / e-mail: decsmisor@norminet.org.ph



Division Memorandum No. 166 , s. 2014

Memorandum To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Administrative Officer V

Medical Officer III **PS District Supervisors Elementary Nurses**

Elem School Principals/School-in charge

From:

CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO, Ph. D. CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent W

Subject:

School Health and Stakeholders Alliance Summit on July 21, 2014 at

8:00 a.m. to 12nn.at Baliwagan National High School, Balingasag, Misamis Or. for Eastern Municipalities and at 1:00 – 5:00pm at Sinai Elementary School,

Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental for Western Municipalities

The Department of Education (DepEd) Division of Misamis Oriental will be holding a School Health and Stakeholders Alliance Summit on July 21, 2014 at 8:00am to 12:00 noon at Baliwagan National High School, Balingasag, Misamis Oriental for Eastern municipalities and at 1:00 - 5:00pm at Sinai Elem School, Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental for Western Municipalities.

The main purpose of the Summit is to organize feeding programs as well as complementary activities in schools where the incidence of malnutrition is high.

The participants are the: Schools Division Superintendent, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent, Administrative Officer V, Medical Officer III, PS District Supervisors, School Principals/ School in Charge, Elem Nurses, Municipal Mayors, Kagawad on Health, Barangay Captain and PTA officials.

Morning/ afternoon snacks will be charged to Health and Nutrition Center funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information and compliance.

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS OF 2014 SCHOOL HEALTH AND STAKEHOLDERS ALLIANCE SUMMIT

(Western Municipalities)

District	No. of Brgy. Captain	No. of School Heads	Kagawad on Health	No. of Mayors	No. of PSDS	No. of Nurses	РТА	TOTAL
Opol	16	16	1	1	1	1	16	52
Alubijid	16	18	1	1	1	1	18	56
Laguindingan	11	11	1	1	1	1	11	37
Gitagum	11	11	1	1	1	1	11	. 37
Libertad	9	8	1	1			8	27
Initao	17	17	1	1	1	1	17	55
Naawan	10	12	1	1	1	1	12	38
Manticao	17	17	1	1	1	1	17	55
Lugait	7	7	1	1	1	1	7	25
TOTAL	114	117	9	9	8	8	117	382

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS OF 2014 SCHOOL HEALTH AND STAKEHOLDERS ALLIANCE SUMMIT

(Eastern Municipalities)

District	No. of	No. of	Kagawad	No. of	No. of	No. of	PTA	TOTAL
	Brgy.	School	on Health	Mayors	PSDS	Nurses		
	Captain	Heads						
Magsaysay	26	26	1	1	1	2	26	83
Medina	19	21	1	1	1	1	19	63
Talisayan	18	18	1	1	1	1	18	58
Balingoan	9	9	1	1	1	1	9	31
Kinoguitan	11	20	1	1		1	11	46
Sugbongcogon	9	9	1	1	1	1	9	31
Binuangan	8	8	1	1			8	26
Salay	15	15	1	1		1	15	48
Lagonglong	10	9	1	1	1	1	10	33
Balingasag	24	32	1	1	1	2	24	85
Jasaan	15	15	1	1		1	15	48
Claveria	24	36	1	1	1	2	24	89
Villanueva	8	11	1	1		1	8	30
Tagoloan	10	10	1	1		1	10	33
TOTAL	206	239	14	14	8	16	206	703



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Region X







July 14, 2014

	,
Dear Ma'am/ Sir:	

Greetings!

Recognizing the urgent need to combat malnutrition of school children in municipalities/barangays and their respective schools, the Department of Education Division of Misamis Oriental will be holding a **School Health and Stakeholders Alliance Summit** on July 21, 2014, Monday at 8:00a.m. to 12:00 n.n. at Baliwagan National High School, Balingasag, Misamis Oriental for Eastern Municipalities and at 1:00pm to 5:00pm at Sinai Elementary School Covered Court, Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental for Western Municipalities.

One of the primary objectives of the Summit is to organize a feeding program and complementary activities in public schools where incidence of malnutrition is high.

In this connection we are inviting you to this activity as we are partners in building a healthy nation through a healthy school community.

We look forward to your favorable response to this invitation. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO, Ph. D. CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

M